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Amy Harvey

Subject: FW: Petition to Town Council from TCAB Advisory Board re. GoTriangle CRX bus route changes
Attachments: TCAB Petition to Town Council on GoTriangle 03292023.docx; TCAB Petition to Town Council on 

GoTriangle 03292023.pdf

 

From: Jeanette Coffin <jcoffin@townofchapelhill.org>  
Sent: Thursday, March 30, 2023 11:57 AM 
To: Amy Harvey <aharvey@townofchapelhill.org>; Ann Anderson <aanderson@townofchapelhill.org>; Atuya Cornwell 
<acornwell@townofchapelhill.org>; Carolyn Worsley <cworsley@townofchapelhill.org>; CHRIS BLUE 
<CBLUE@townofchapelhill.org>; James Baker <jbaker@townofchapelhill.org>; Loryn Clark 
<lclark@townofchapelhill.org>; Mary Jane Nirdlinger <mnirdlinger@townofchapelhill.org>; Ran Northam 
<rnortham@townofchapelhill.org>; Ross Tompkins <rtompkins@townofchapelhill.org>; Sabrina Oliver 
<soliver@townofchapelhill.org>; Shay Stevens <sstevens@townofchapelhill.org> 
Subject: FW: Petition to Town Council from TCAB Advisory Board re. GoTriangle CRX bus route changes 
 
 

From: Jeanette Coffin  
Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2023 4:21 PM 
Cc: Adam Searing <asearing@townofchapelhill.org>; Amy Ryan <aryan@townofchapelhill.org>; Camille Berry 
<cberry@townofchapelhill.org>; Jeanne Brown <jbrown2@townofchapelhill.org>; Jess Anderson 
<janderson@townofchapelhill.org>; Karen Stegman <kstegman@townofchapelhill.org>; Michael Parker 
<mparker@townofchapelhill.org>; Pam Hemminger <phemminger@townofchapelhill.org>; Paris Miller‐Foushee 
<pmiller‐foushee@townofchapelhill.org>; Tai Huynh <thuynh@townofchapelhill.org> 
Subject: FW: Petition to Town Council from TCAB Advisory Board re. GoTriangle CRX bus route changes 

 
 
 

Jeanette Coffin 
Office Assistant  
Manager’s Office 
Town of Chapel Hill 
405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514-5705 

Phone: (919) 968-2743 
Fax: (919) 969-2063 

   

  “Its going to be an Awesome day and an even Greater week. 
Expecting nothing but good news, great things and positive interactions. 
Ase’ 

 
 

From: Denise Matthews <dlmatthewsunc@gmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2023 4:17 PM 
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To: Town Council <mayorandcouncil@townofchapelhill.org> 
Cc: Denise Matthews <dlmatthewsunc@gmail.com>; Joshua Mayo <jmayo@townofchapelhill.org> 
Subject: Petition to Town Council from TCAB Advisory Board re. GoTriangle CRX bus route changes 
 
External email: Don't click links or attachments from unknown senders. To check or report forward to 
reportspam@townofchapelhill.org 
 
Dear Mayor Hemminger and Chapel Hill Town Council, 
 
Attached is a letter (as a word document and pdf file) from the Chapel Hill Transportation and Connectivity Advisory 
Board (TCAB) asking the Town Council to issue a statement of support for a letter that TCAB is forwarding to GoTriangle 
regarding CRX bus route changes. 
 
We thank you for your consideration and support of this critical transportation issue that significantly impacts Chapel 
Hill residents. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Denise Matthews 
Chair, Chapel Hill Transportation and Connectivity Advisory Board 
 
Attachments: Letter from TCAB to the Mayor and Town Council (as a word document and pdf file) 

         
 



March 29, 2023 
 
Town of Chapel Hill  
Mayor and Town Council 
Town Hall 
405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Chapel Hill, NC  27514 
 
Dear Mayor Hemminger and Chapel Hill Town Council, 
 
The Chapel Hill Transportation and Connectivity Advisory Board (TCAB) asks the 
Chapel Hill Town Council to issue a statement of support for the following letter that 
TCAB is forwarding to GoTriangle: 
 
The Chapel Hill Transportation and Connectivity Advisory Board is concerned that 
decisions around rerouting the GoTriangle CRX route, particularly the Chapel Hill 
portion of the route, appear to have been made in the Wake County Bus Plan 
without soliciting public input from residents of Chapel Hill.  The input was also 
conducted while the route was out of service, limiting comment opportunities for 
riders of the CRX route.  Major changes were also made to the DRX route in the 
Wake County Bus Plan. 
 
The Chapel Hill Transportation and Connectivity Advisory Board requests that 
GoTriangle delay final decisions around changes to bus routes and stops in other 
Counties and indicate that those routes are pending final review in the bus plans for 
Orange and Durham Counties.  During the public comment on the Orange County 
Bus Plan, the Chapel Hill Transportation and Connectivity Advisory Board expects 
GoTriangle to conduct meaningful outreach and engagement in Chapel Hill on the 
potential changes to the CRX route and coordinate with Chapel Hill Transit on the 
creation and service of a new park-and-ride lot. 
 
We thank the Mayor and Town Council for consideration and support of this critical 
transportation issue that significantly impacts Chapel Hill residents. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Denise Matthews 
Chair, Chapel Hill Transportation and Connectivity Advisory Board 
 
 
 
 


